

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8906 of 2026

=====

VIDUSHIBEN MAHENDRASINAH BORADHARA

Versus

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANISH J JAPEE(11295) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Himanish Japee for the petitioner,
prayed for time. At his request, stand over to 07.08.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL